## VILLAGE OF AVOCA RESOLUTION 2024-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF AVOCA, putting forth and establishing the polling place in each district and the hours the polls will be open. Polls must be open from at least 12:00 noon until 9:00 p.m. on the date of the election.

**WHEREAS**, on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024 the Board of Trustees has hereby establishing the polling place in each district and the hours the polls will be open during the Village election to be held on March 19, 2024;

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees has established that the 2024 Village of Avoca election for all districts will be held at the Village Hall, located at 3 Chase Street in the Village of Avoca, and;

**WHEREAS**, as prescribed by law, the polls will be open for the Village of Avoca 2024 election from 12:00 PM to 9:00 PM EST.

## IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED:

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Avoca, by this Resolution, hereby establishing the 2024 Village of Avoca election to be held at 3 Chase Street in Avoca, NY, 14809 on March 19, 2024 from 12:00 PM to 9:00 PM EST.

The motion having been duly seconded, it was adopted and the following votes were cast:

Name	AYE	NAY	Absent/ Abstain
Mayor Eric R. Tyner			
Trustee Andrew Hubbard			
Trustee Lannie Gay			
Trustee Donald Rodbourn			
Trustee Marcia Rowe-Smalt			
Dated: January 11, 2024			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Avoca caused this Resolution to be signed by its Village Clerk, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its own Village Clerk and to be dated as of the 9<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

	VILLAC	VILLAGE OF AVOCA		
SEAL	By:	Christina Haan Willaga Clault		
ATTEST:		Christine Haar, Village Clerk		
	Christine Haar, Village Clerk	_		